

SB19-207

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Winter, Bridges, Coram, and Tate

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 127, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
2 strike "1,500,000" and substitute "1,700,000" and in the CASH FUNDS
3 column strike "1,500,000" and substitute "1,700,000".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 154, line 14, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
6 "1,484,913,728" and substitute "1,486,413,728" and in the CASH
7 FUNDS column strike "1,240,639,802" and substitute "1,242,139,802".
- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 9 Page 155, line 2, strike "and".
- 10 Page 155, line 3, strike "C.R.S." and substitute "C.R.S., and \$1,500,000
11 shall be from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund created in Section 39-28.8-
12 501 (1), C.R.S."
- 13 Page 206, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "6,907,168"
14 and substitute "7,002,987" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
15 "577,174" and substitute "672,993".
- 16 Page 206, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "322,105"
17 and substitute "328,043" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
18 "57,374" and substitute "63,312".
- 19 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 20 Page 206, line 12, strike "\$442,870" and substitute "\$544,627".
- 21 Page 208, line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
22 "32,347,796" and substitute "33,212,796" and in the CASH FUNDS
23 column strike "306,250" and substitute "1,171,250".
- 24 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 25 Page 210, line 1, after "amount," insert "\$865,000 shall be from the
26 Marijuana Tax Cash Fund created in Section 39-28.8-501 (1), C.R.S."
- 27 Page 388, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "9,465,083"

1 and substitute "14,465,083" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
2 "1,828,389^a" and substitute "6,828,389^a".

3 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

4 Page 411, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "350,000"
5 and substitute "379,443" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
6 "50,000^h" and substitute "79,443^h".

7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

8 Page 412, line 13, strike "This amount" and substitute "Of this amount,
9 \$50,000" and strike "C.R.S." and substitute "C.R.S., and \$29,443 shall be
10 from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund created in Section 39-28.8-501 (1),
11 C.R.S."

PURPOSE: Increases cash fund appropriations from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund by a total of \$7,696,200, including: \$200,000 to the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing**; \$1,500,000 to the Department of **Higher Education**; \$966,757 to the Department of **Human Services**; and \$5,029,443 to the Department of **Public Health and Environment**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$0	\$200,000	\$0	\$0	\$200,000	0.0
Higher Education	0	1,500,000	0	0	1,500,000	0.0
Human Services	0	966,757	0	0	966,757	0.0
Public Health and Environment	0	5,029,443	0	0	5,029,443	0.0
Total	\$0	\$7,696,200	\$0	\$0	\$7,696,200	0.0

** *** ** *** **